

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 224/2025

IN

S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.4128/2024

Dharmesh Bairwa S/o Shri Ramkhiladi Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Kishan Yogi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

01/05/2026

Learned State Counsel is directed to instruct the Additional Superintendent of Police, District Karauli to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing along with the case diary pertaining to FIR No.74/2024 registered at Police Station Sapotara, District Karauli.

List this case on 13.05.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

GAUTAM JAIN /77