

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 224/2025
CNR: RJHC020438132025 | URN: CRLMA / 515U / 2025

Dharmesh Bairwa S/o Shri Ramkhiladi Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kishan Yogi Mr. Deepak Goyal Mr. Yenu Satyan
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Arti Sharma, PP Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Addl. S.P. Karauli

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

27/07/2026

Learned State Counsel is directed to file an additional affidavit of Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Additional Superintendent of Police, Karauli by the next date of hearing.

List this case on 20.08.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

GAUTAM JAIN/1